# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Santa Clara, Inc.		107/20/2004	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Max Rohr, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1766896	ONYX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)849-9300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

203-849-8300 Phone: Email: lamb@gandb.com Correspondent Name: Charles W. Grimes Address Line 1: Grimes & Battersby, LLP Address Line 2: 488 Main Avenue, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Norwalk, CONNECTICUT 06851-1008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles W. Grimes
Signature:	/Charles W. Grimes/
Date:	03/29/2005

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0190** 

900022078

Total Attachments: 3 source=ONYX Assignment#page1.tif source=ONYX Assignment#page2.tif source=ONYX Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0191

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SANTA CLARA, INC. is a North Carolina corporation, with its principal offices located at 2589 Eric Lane,
Burlington, North Carolina 27215

WHEREAS, SANTA CLARA INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") owns a certain trademark, and the registration thereof, as depicted in Exhibit A attached hereto, along with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark; and

WHEREAS, Max Rohr, Inc. ("Assignee") is a Delaware corporation with principal offices located at 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, DE 19801 and is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark, registration thereof and goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and registration thereof depicted in Exhibit A attached to this Assignment, including the right to bring actions for infringements of said trademark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with that part of the

CHI99 3670089-1.011880.0010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0192

goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by said trademark(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative.

SANTA CLARA, INC.

Title:

Date: 7/20/04

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE

ONYX

1,766,896

April, 20, 1993

-3-

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0194**